PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3730282

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WEI-REN LO	10/20/2015
DING-CHUNG LU	10/20/2015
MENG-CHUN HUNG	10/20/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HANNSTOUCH SOLUTION INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	NO. 8, SEC. 1, HUANXI RD.,	
Internal Address:	XINSHI DIST.	
City:	TAINAN CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	744	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14704100

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com **Correspondent Name:** HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP

Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE, SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70069.68US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENISE WILSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Denise Wilson/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=68US01-Assignment#page1.tif source=68US01-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503683646 REEL: 037683 FRAME: 0831

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of good and valuable acknowledged, the undersigned,	e consideration, the receipt of which is hereby			
(1) Wei-Ren Lo, Ding-Chung Lu and Meng-C				
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO (2) HANNSTOUCH SOLUTION INCORPORATED having a place of business at (3) No.8, Sec. 1, Huanxi Rd. Xinshi Dist. Teinon City 744. This is a fine of the control of the contro				
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled (4) FLEXIBLE TOUCH-SENSING MODULE AND DISPLAY DEVICE WITH THE FLEXIBLE TOUCH-SENSING MODULE				
which application was: (a) executed by the undersigned on (5a)	Oct. 20, 2015			
(b) filed on (5b) May 5, 2015 and assigned Serial No. 14/704,100 including any and all United States letters Patents which may be granted on said application, and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said application and patents, and the right to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property and applications for said improvements. It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in interest or its designee.				
Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection as provided herein.				
DATE:	INVENTOR(S)			
Wei-Ren Lo Oct. 20, 20' Ding-China Lu Oct. 20, 20'	Wei-Ren Lo			
Pling - Thung XM Oct. 20, 20				
	Meng-Chun Hung			
WITNESSES:				

 $\Phi_{\mathrm{res}}(\bar{\mu}_{\mathrm{res}})$

PATENT REEL: 037683 FRAME: 0832

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable acknowledged, the undersigned,	consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
(1) Wei-Ren Lo, Ding-Chung Lu and Meng-Ch	un Hung
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANS (2) HANNSTOUCH SOLUTION INCORP (3) No.8, Sec. 1, Huanxi Rd., Xinshi Dist., Tai: (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire rig improvements which are disclosed in the applic (4) FLEXIBLE TOUCH-SENSING MODULE FLEXIBLE TOUCH-SENSING MODULE	ORATED having a place of business at nan City 744, Taiwan (R.O.C.) ht, title and interest in and to any and all cation for United States Letters Patent entitled LE AND DISPLAY DEVICE WITH THE
which application was: (a) executed by the undersigned on (5a)	Oct. 20, 2015
and any and all extensions, divisions, reissue application and patents, and the right to all be protection of industrial property and application. It is hereby authorized and requested that said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee. Upon said consideration, it is further agree the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned represent and reissue patent applications: exercise the expense of said Assignee.	the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of gnee, its assigns or its successors in interest or its seed that, when requested, without charge to but at will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, scute all rightful other papers; and generally do all consider desirable for aiding in securing and
DATE:	INVENTOR(S) Wei-Ren Lo
	Ding-Chung Lu
Oct. 20, 2015 Meng-Chun Hung	Meng-Chun Hung
WITNESSES:	

 $(\overline{})$

RECORDED: 02/08/2016

PATENT REEL: 037683 FRAME: 0833